T
V
S
T
V
S
SMA6L Series
TVS Diodes

+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.3
4
Part Numbering System
Marking
  SMA6L   xx   A
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
Series Code
VR Voltage
SET
XX
YMXXX
Cathode Band
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Code
Trademark
T
V
S
T
V
S
SMA6L Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.3
5
Glossary
              —(GB-T 18802.321 / IEC 61643-321 / JESD210A)
Item Description
VC
Clamping Voltage
Voltage across TVS in a region of low differential resistance that serves to limit the voltage across the device
terminals.
VR
Reverse Stand-off Voltage
Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation.
NOTE : It is also shown as VWM (maximum working voltage (maximum d.c. voltage)) and known as rated stand-
off voltage (Vso).
IR
Reverse Leakage Current
Current measured at VR.
NOTE : Also shown as ID for stand-by current.
VBR
Breakdown Voltage
Voltage across TVS at a specified current IT in the breakdown region.
IPPM
Rated Random Recurring Peak Impulse Current
Maximum-rated value of random recurring peak impulse current that may be applied to a device.
PM(AV)
Rated Average Power Dissipation
Maximum-rated value of power dissipation resulting from all sources, including transients and standby current,
averaged over a short period of time.
PPPM
Rated Random Recurring Peak Impulse Power Dissipation
Maximum-rated value of the product of rated random recurring peak impulse current (IPPM) multiplies by specified
maximum clamping voltage (VC).
CJ
Capacitance
Capacitance across the TVS measured at a specified frequency and voltage.
VFS
Peak Forward Surge Voltage
Peak voltage across an TVS for a specified forward surge current (IFS) and time duration.
NOTE : Also shown as VF.
IFS
Forward Surge Current
Pulsed current through TVS in the forward conducting region.
NOTE : Also shown as IF.
αV(BR)
Temperature Coefficient of Breakdown Voltage

Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VR
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM Min Max
Uni Uni (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
SMA6L5.0A AE 6.40  7.00  10 5.0  800  65.3  9.2
SMA6L6.0A AG 6.67  7.37  10 6.0  800  58.3  10.3
SMA6L6.5A AK 7.22  7.98  10 6.5  500  53.6  11.2
SMA6L7.0A AM 7.78  8.60  10 7.0  200  50.0  12.0
SMA6L7.5A AP 8.33  9.21  1 7.5  100  46.6  12.9
SMA6L8.0A AR 8.89  9.83  1 8.0  50  44.2  13.6
SMA6L8.5A AT 9.44  10.40  1 8.5  20  41.7  14.4
SMA6L9.0A AV 10.00  11.10  1 9.0  10  39.0  15.4
SMA6L10A AX 11.10  12.30  1 10.0  5  35.3  17.0
SMA6L11A AZ 12.20  13.50  1 11.0  1  33.0  18.2
SMA6L12A BE 13.30  14.70  1 12.0  1  30.2  19.9
SMA6L13A BG 14.40  15.90  1 13.0  1  28.0  21.5
SMA6L14A BK 15.60  17.20  1 14.0  1  25.9  23.2
SMA6L15A BM 16.70  18.50  1 15.0  1  24.6  24.4
SMA6L16A BP 17.80  19.70  1 16.0  1  23.1  26.0
SMA6L17A BR 18.90  20.90  1 17.0  1  21.8  27.6
SMA6L18A BT 20.00  22.10  1 18.0  1  20.6  29.2
SMA6L20A BV 22.20  24.50  1 20.0  1  18.6  32.4
SMA6L22A BX 24.40  26.90  1 22.0  1  16.9  35.5
SMA6L24A BZ 26.70  29.50  1 24.0  1  15.5  38.9
SMA6L26A CE 28.90  31.90  1 26.0  1  14.3  42.1
SMA6L28A CG 31.10  34.40  1 28.0  1  13.3  45.4
SMA6L30A CK 33.30  36.80  1 30.0  1  12.4  48.4
SMA6L33A CM 36.70  40.60  1 33.0  1  11.3  53.3
SMA6L36A CP 40.00  44.20  1 36.0  1  10.4  58.1
T
V
S
T

Voltage
VR
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VR
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM Min Max
Uni Uni (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
SMA6L40A CR 44.40  49.10  1 40.0  1  9.3  64.5
SMA6L43A CT 47.80  52.80  1 43.0  1  8.7  69.4
SMA6L45A CV 50.00  55.30  1 45.0  1  8.3  72.7
SMA6L48A CX 53.30  58.90  1 48.0  1  7.8  77.4
SMA6L51A CZ 56.70  62.70  1 51.0  1  7.3  82.4
SMA6L54A RE 60.00  66.30  1 54.0  1  6.9  87.1
SMA6L58A RG 64.40  71.20  1 58.0  1  6.5  93.6
SMA6L60A RK 66.70  73.70  1 60.0  1  6.2  96.8
SMA6L64A RM 71.10  78.60  1 64.0  1  5.9  103.0
SMA6L70A RP 77.80  86.00  1 70.0  1  5.3  113.0
SMA6L75A RR 83.30  92.10  1 75.0  1  5.0  121.0
SMA6L78A RT 86.70  95.80  1 78.0  1  4.8  126.0
SMA6L85A RV 94.40  104.00  1 85.0  1  4.4  137.0
SMA6L90A RX 100.0  111.00  1 90.0  1  4.2  146.0
SMA6L100A RZ 111.0  123.00  1 100.0  1  3.7  162.0
SMA6L 110A SE 122.0  135.00  1 110.0  1  3.4  177.0
SMA6L120A SG 133.0  147.00  1 120.0  1  3.2  193.0
SMA6L 130A SK 144.0  159.00  1 130.0  1  2.9  209.0
SMA6L150A SM 167.0  185.00  1 150.0  1  1.65  243.0
SMA6L160A SP 178.0  197.00  1 160.0  1  1.55  259.0
SMA6L170A SR 189.0  209.00  1 170.0  1  1.50  275.0
SMA6L180A ST 201.0  222.00  1 180.0  1  1.40  292.0
SMA6L185A SU 209.0  231.00  1 185.0  1  1.40  303.0
SMA6L200A SV 224.0  247.00  1 200.0  1  1.25  324.0
SMA6L215A SW 237.0  263.00  1 215.0  1  1.17  344.0
SMA6L220A SX 246.0  272.00  1 220.0  1  1.13  356.0
SMA6L250A SZ 279.0  309.00  1 250.0  1  0.95  405.0
T
V
S
T